



April 12, 2023

Honorable Chairman and Trustees  
Oklahoma City Water Utilities Trust  
420 West Main, Suite 500  
Oklahoma City, OK 73102

Re: Amendment No. 1  
Project No. WC-0991  
MacArthur Elevated Storage Tank Rehabilitation  
NW 28<sup>th</sup> Street and MacArthur Boulevard

Honorable Chairman and Trustees:

**I. SCOPE**

Amendment No. 1 amends plan quantities to reflect final completion, provides a recommendation to accept the project, and to place the maintenance bond into effect.

**II. JUSTIFICATION**

Changes in quantities reflect final measured amounts compared to initial design estimates.

**III. COST ESTIMATE**

**AMENDMENT NO. 1**

<b>Bid Item</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Plan Quantity</b>	<b>Revised Quantity</b>	<b>Quantity Decreased</b>	<b>Amended Cost</b>
01-08	Seam Welding	LF	\$40.00	400	0	(400)	<b>\$(16,000.00)</b>
01-09	Pit Repair (welding)	SQ IN	\$10.00	100	72	(28)	<b>\$(280.00)</b>
01-10	Pit Repair (filling)	GAL	\$150.00	20	0	(20)	<b>\$(3,000.00)</b>
01-11	Rafter Replacement	LF	\$70.00	300	145	(155)	<b>\$(10,850.00)</b>
01-12	Roof Plate Replacement	SQ FT	\$70.00	500	190	(310)	<b>\$(21,700.00)</b>
01-16	Wind Rod and Strut Replacement	LS	\$40,000.00	1	0	(1)	<b>\$(40,000.00)</b>
02-01	Balcony and Handrail Replacement	LS	\$92,000.00	1	0.4	(0.6)	<b>\$(55,200.00)</b>

**Total Decrease: \$(147,030.00)**  
**Total Amendment No. 1: \$(147,030.00)**

**IV. COST SUMMARY**

Original Contract Amount	\$1,262,530.00	
Change Order No. 1	\$32,500.00	(2.57% increase)
Amendment No. 1	\$(147,030.00)	(11.65% decrease)
<hr/>		
Revised Contract Amount	\$1,148,000.00	

Amendment No. 1 is a decrease of \$147,030.00 or 11.65 percent of the original contract amount. Change Order No. 1 represents an increase of \$32,500.00 or 2.57 percent of the original contract amount. Amendment No. 1 and Change Order No. 1 result in an overall decrease of \$114,530.00. The revised contract amount is \$1,148,000.00.

**V. CONTRACT TIME**

No change in contract time is proposed with this amendment.

Remainder of this page intentionally left blank

The above and foregoing is hereby accepted this 17 day of April, 2023; and the undersigned agrees to perform the work at the price indicated.

ATTEST:

Arturo Bocanegra  
Witness

Hugo Bocanegra  
Contractor

Amendment No. 1 prices were established through negotiation.

James Bryan  
James Bryan, P.E.



Approval is recommended this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2023.

Chris Browning  
Utilities Engineering

Chris Browning  
Chris Browning, General Manager

Eric J. Wenger  
Eric J. Wenger, P.E., City Engineer

APPROVED by the Trustees and signed by the Chairman of the Oklahoma City Water Utilities Trust this 9TH day of MAY, 2023.

ATTEST:

Amy K Simpson  
Secretary



John D. Cook  
Chairman

CONCURRED by the Council and signed by the Mayor of The City of Oklahoma City this 23RD day of MAY, 2023.

ATTEST:

Amy K Simpson  
City Clerk



Todd Stoltz  
Vice-Mayor

Reviewed for form and legality.

Chris Hall  
Assistant Municipal Counselor